

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Will

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, strike line 10 and substitute "FORTH IN  
2 SECTION 8-3-104 (1); EXCEPT THAT "AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYER" DOES NOT  
3 INCLUDE AN EMPLOYER ENGAGED IN THE HAULING OF LIVESTOCK OR  
4 RODEO ANIMALS."

5 Page 5, after line 27 insert:

6 "(c) "AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYER" DOES NOT INCLUDE AN  
7 EMPLOYER ENGAGED IN THE HAULING OF LIVESTOCK OR RODEO ANIMALS."

8 Page 10, line 3, strike "8-13.5-201 (3)." and substitute "8-13.5-201 (3);  
9 EXCEPT THAT "AGRICULTURAL WORKER" DOES NOT INCLUDE A PERSON  
10 EMPLOYED BY A PERSON TO HAUL LIVESTOCK OR RODEO ANIMALS."

11 Page 19, after line 21 insert:

12 "8-13.5-206. Exemption - hauling livestock or rodeo animals.  
13 THIS PART 2 DOES NOT APPLY TO AN AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYER WHO IS  
14 ENGAGED IN THE HAULING OF LIVESTOCK AND OR RODEO ANIMALS."

15 Page 20, line 27, strike "EMPLOYMENT" and substitute "EMPLOYMENT,  
16 EXCEPT AN EMPLOYER WHO IS ENGAGED IN THE HAULING OF LIVESTOCK  
17 OR RODEO ANIMALS,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*